

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20349-20351/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in CRP Nos. 657/2006,
658/2006 & 797/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. NAWAB JOHN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. N. SUBRAMANIYAM Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, learned counsel appears
and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for. Rejoinder, if any,
within two weeks, thereafter. Call the matter after eight weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master